Bedford Waste Services Corp.

P. O. Box 2400 Biddeford, N. H. 04005 207-423-0215

NHPUC No. 1 - Sewer

Bedford Waste Service Corp.

Supplement No. 4

Tariff

for

Sewer Service

in

the State of New Hampshire

Issued: January 23, 2024

Issued by Stephen P. St. Cyr

Effective: January 16, 2024

Title: Manager

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,912 dated December 14, 2023 in Docket DW 22-058.

Bedford Waste Services Corp.

P. O. Box 2400 Biddeford, N. H. 04005 207-423-0215

NHPUC Docket DW 22-058

Supplement No. 4, Page 1

Temporary/Permanent Rate Recoupment and Rate Case Expenditures

In NHPUC Order No. 26,912 dated December 14, 2023, the NHPUC authorizes Bedford Waste Services Corporation (Bedford) to recover rate case expenses in the amount of \$47,864 through a quarterly total surcharge of \$51.14 per quarter charged over a period of 12 quarters. Furthermore, the NHPUC authorizes Bedford to reconcile its temporary-to-permanent rates in the amount of \$7,101.29 which results in a recoupment surcharge of \$7.59 per customer per quarter for 12 quarters. The preparation and issuance of the invoice pertaining to the surcharges will begin with bills issued on or after the effective date of the NHPUC order.

<u>Issued: January 23, 2024</u> <u>Issued by Stephen P. St. Cyr</u>

Effective: January 16, 2024 <u>Title: Manager</u>

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,912 dated December 14, 2023 in Docket DW 22-058.